
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF LEE COUNTY, ALABAMA

STATE OF ALABAMA, )
)

v. ) CASE NO. CC-2014-000565
)
)

MICHAEL GREGORY HUBBARD, )
)

Defendant. )

STATE’S MOTION TO SUPPLEMENT THE RECORD

The State of Alabama respectfully notifies this Court, pursuant to Rule 10(g)

of the Alabama Rules of Appellate Procedure, that the record in this case is

incomplete. The Reporter’s Transcript Order requested, among other things, a

transcript of the January 8, 2016 hearing. Doc. 785 (attached as Exhibit A). A portion

of this hearing, held in chambers, was omitted from the transcript. See T. 2321, 2377

(attached as Exhibit B). The State respectfully requests that this Court order the

Court Reporter to supplement the record with a transcript of this portion of the

hearing.

Respectfully submitted this 24th day of February, 2017.

W. VAN DAVIS
ACTING ATTORNEY GENERAL

/s/ Megan A. Kirkpatrick
Megan A. Kirkpatrick

Assistant Attorney General
mkirkpatrick@ago.state.al.us
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OF COUNSEL:
W. Van Davis

Supernumerary District Attorney
Acting Attorney General

423 23rd Street North
Pell City, AL 35125
vandclaw@centurylink.net

Miles M. Hart
Deputy Attorney General

mhart@ago.state.al.us
John D. Gibbs

Deputy Attorney General
jgibbs223@outlook.com
Michael B. Duffy

Deputy Attorney General
mduffy@ago.state.al.us
Katie Langer

Assistant Attorney General
klanger@ago.state.al.us
Kyle Beckman
Assistant Attorney General

kbeckman@ago.state.al.us
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

STATE OF ALABAMA

501 Washington Avenue
P.O. Box 300152
Montgomery, AL 36130-0152
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have, this the 24th day of February 2017, electronically
filed the foregoing using the AlaFile system which will send notification of such
filing to the following registered persons, and that those persons not registered with
the AlaFile system were served a copy of the foregoing by U. S. mail:

William J. Baxley
Joel E. Dillard
David McKnight
Baxley, Dillard, McKnight, James & McElroy
2700 Highway 280
Suite 110 East
Birmingham, AL 35223
bbaxley@baxleydillard.com
jdillard@baxleydillard.com
dmcknight@baxleydillard.com

R. Lance Bell
Trussell, Funderburg, Rea & Bell, P.C.
1905 1st Avenue South
Pell City, AL 35125
lance@tfrblaw.com

Phillip E. Adams, Jr.
Blake Oliver
Adams White Oliver Short & Forbus, L.L.P.
205 South 9th Street
Opelika, AL 36801
padams@adamswhite.com
boliver@adamswhite.com

/s/ Megan A. Kirkpatrick
Assistant Attorney General
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  1 FOR THE COUNTY OF LEE, STATE OF ALABAMA 

  2   THIRTY-SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

  3   CRIMINAL DIVISION

  4 STATE OF ALABAMA,

  5 PLAINTIFF,

  6 VS. CASE NO:  

  7 MIKE HUBBARD

  8 DEFENDANT.

  9 ___________________/

 10 PROCEEDINGS

 11 BEFORE:

 12 HONORABLE JACOB A. WALKER, III, CIRCUIT

 13 COURT JUDGE, LEE COUNTY JUSTICE 

 14 CENTER.  JANUARY 8, 2016

 15 APPEARANCES:

 16 FOR THE STATE:

 17 HON. MATT HART

 18 HON. MIKE DUFFY

 19 HON. BRASHER

 20 FOR THE DEFENDANT:

 21 HON. MARK WHITE

 22 HON. AUGUSTA DOWD

 23 HON. BLAKE OLIVER

 24 HON. LANCE BELL

 25 PROCEEDINGS HAD IN OPEN COURT
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  1 objection.

  2 THE COURT:  Okay.  All right.

  3 (Proceedings adjourned

  4 and ex parte hearing

  5 held in conference

  6 room.)

  7 (Proceedings were 

  8 resumed in the

  9 courtroom.)

 10 THE COURT:  All right.  Y'all 

 11 keep your seats.  

 12 (Parties comply.)

 13 MS. LANGER:  Judge, may I 

 14 approach?  

 15 THE COURT:  Sure.

 16 MS. LANGER:  Judge, my name is 

 17 Katie Langer.  I am appearing on 

 18 behalf of the State of Alabama.

 19 THE COURT:  Hey.  How are you 

 20 doing?

 21 MS. LANGER:  I filed this 

 22 earlier.  Hi.  How are you?

 23 THE COURT:  Good.

 24 MS. LANGER:  Good.  And I will 

 25 be representing the State in this 
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